Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
GMB NB. 0001-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Docket No.SCHWP0192US
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(les); Dr. med. Ulrich Georg Kliegia	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: BrainLAB AG
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Ammerthalstrasse 8,
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	85551 Kirchheim-Heimstetten, Germany
04/30/03, 05/19/03	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,715,836
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Don W. Bulson, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1621 Euclid Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
Nineteenth Floor	18-0988
City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115	*Please confirm recordation via facsimile to 216-621-6165.
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
- <u>+1 11 222501 Reg: NO</u> . 28,192	nWBh 11-18-03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

all documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

-<del>US</del>-

## **Patent Assignment Agreement**

between

Dr. med. Ulrich Georg Kliegis, Konsul-Lieder-Allee 36, 24226 Heikendorf

- "Dr. Kliegis" -

and

## BrainLAB AG

Ammerthalstr. 8, 85551 Kirchheim-Heimstetten, the latter represented by the chairman of the board, Stefan Vilsmeier

- "BrainLAB" -

 Dr. Kliegis hereby assigns U.S. patent No. 5,715,836, "Method and Apparatus for Planning and Monitoring Surgical Operation",

to BrainLAB and approves its registration and transfer in the official register.

2. BrainLAB accepts the assignment.

**BrainLAB** 

Signature

\_\_\_

Dr. Kliegis

Signature

Stefan

Stefan Vilsmeier

April 30, 2003

Dr. Kliegis

Title

Name

Chairman of the board

Date:

Date

May 19, 2003

**RECORDED: 11/18/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 014128 FRAME: 0951